Race Date

October 05, 23

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 (>7)
23 22
24 23
25 24
26 25
27 26
28 27
29 (>7)
30 28
31 (37
32 (=7
33 29
34 (>7)
35 30
36 31
37 (=7
38 (>7)
39 (>7)
40 (>7)
41 (>7)
42 (7
43 32
44 33
45 (>7)
46 (>7)

9087
8997
9150
9093
9107
8916
9151
8952
8953
8912
8906
9128
8934
9090
9148
9106
9129
9105
9100
8913
8905
9091
8915
8944
8947
9147
9152
8922
8918
8996
9099
9108
8948
8910
8945
9130
8941
9104
8938
8932
8942
8951
8998
9132
8921
8940

Jackson Barnes
Ichiro Wachowski
Hayden Harding
Owen Dorin
Andrew Stamper
Bradley Martin
Liam Pieper
Jackson White
Caiden Winkoff
Manny Jasicki
Ansen Andrews
Owen Anderson
Londyn Cohen
Masyn Cooper
Cooper Barnes
Zachary Spajer
Julian Cliver

AJ Shih

Dario Minic
Max Jones
Ayden Acheson
Gavin Costino
Nathan Krolik
Zac Racette
Ryan Seaman
Dylan Balio

Col Pollard
Chase Warring
Luke Mueller
Mark Szypczak
Brayden Mahler
Mason Zakarias
Dylan Seifreig
Tolliver Greiner
Levi Schott
Mason O'Saben
Nathan Jarosak
Ryan Pierson
Mason Goad
Mason Bobin

Benjamin Malinovsky

Lucas Torres
Daniel Zurek
William Townsend
Masen Pratt
Benjamin Hiestand

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Boys
7th Grade

Class - 1 XC Race

Team
Taft

Colonel Wheeler
Willowcreek
Taft
Taft

Ben Franklin
Willowcreek
Chesterton
Chesterton

Ben Franklin
Ben Franklin
Thomas Jefferson
Chesterton
Taft
Willowcreek
Taft
Thomas Jefferson
Taft
Taft

Ben Franklin
Ben Franklin
Taft

Ben Franklin
Chesterton
Chesterton
Willowcreek
Willowcreek

Ben Franklin
Ben Franklin
Colonel Wheeler
Taft
Taft

Chesterton

Ben Franklin
Chesterton
Thomas Jefferson
Chesterton
Taft

Chesterton
Chesterton
Chesterton
Chesterton
Colonel Wheeler
Thomas Jefferson
Ben Franklin
Chesterton

1

2023 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Boy's
Overall Finish List

Grade

Time Pace
10:04.2  5:25/M
10:24.5 5:36/M
10:47.2  5:48/M
10:55.2 5:52/M
11:10.5 6:00/M
11:21.2  6:06/M
11:23.2  6:07/M
11:24.4  6:08/M
11:27.9 6:10/M
11:34.4  6:13/M
11:38.2  6:15/M
11:40.4 6:17/M
11:42.1  6:17/M
11:43.9 6:18/M
11:44.4  6:19/M
11:48.9 6:21/M
11:49.2  6:21/M
11:55.6  6:25/M
11:57.7 6:26/M
11:59.2 6:27/M
12:10.4  6:33/M
12:11.4  6:33/M
12:12.2  6:34/M
12:13.4 6:34/M
12:17.3  6:36/M
12:24.8 6:40/M
12:32.7  6:45/M
12:34.9 6:46/M
12:37.9  6:48/M
12:43.9 6:51/M
12:44.4  6:51/M
12:49.1  6:54/M
12:51.6  6:55/M
12:57.8 6:58/M
13:03.9 7:01/M
13:045 7:02/M
13:06.1  7:03/M
13:08.4  7:04/M
13:10.2  7:05/M
13:14.2  7:07/M
13:15.9 7:08/M
13:16.1  7:08/M
13:17.1  7:09/M
13:17.9  7:09/M
13:19.1  7:10/M
13:21.2  7:11/M

10/05/23 05:39:49 PM



Race Date

October 05, 23

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
34
35
36
37
7
&7
38
39
40
41
7
7
(<5)
&7
42
7
7
&7
7
7
43
7
7
(<5)
(<5)
44
45
46
47

9101
9088
9095
9098
8907
8950
8920
8930
8937
9026
8995
9133
8994
8933
8911
9153
9028
9032
8991
9086
8946
9051
8949
9027
8917
9103
9096
8919
8936
8993
8935
8939
9050
9053
9031
9131
9030
9029

Gavin Ostrom
Mazek Brown
Michael Graddy
Keegan Harty
Bear Cibulskis
John Spanopolous
Ashton Phernetton
Lucas Bafia

Paul Fischer
Robert Bilderback
Nathan Surdzial
Daniel Vasquez

Daneil Kanelopoulos

Ryan Bradford
Bennett Gutshall
Michael Vega
Ryder Nelson
Briggs West
Patrick Coffey
Jake Anguiano
Jackson Schultz
Jaxson Candiano
Damarion Shelley
Nico Castellano
Asher Michaelis
Jacob Perez
Ryan Gulley
Teddy Nikitaras
Michael Doyle
Steven Jenkins
John Dodds

Job Hennigar
Carson Arroyo
Alex Moreland
Edgar Villasenor
Luke Southwell
Nico Rivera
Ezekiel Peterson

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Boys
7th Grade

Class - 1 XC Race

Team
Taft
Taft
Taft
Taft
Ben Franklin
Chesterton
Ben Franklin
Chesterton
Chesterton
Fegely
Colonel Wheeler
Thomas Jefferson
Colonel Wheeler
Chesterton
Ben Franklin
Willowcreek
Fegely
Fegely
Colonel Wheeler
Taft
Chesterton
Hobart
Chesterton
Fegely
Ben Franklin
Taft
Taft
Ben Franklin
Chesterton
Colonel Wheeler
Chesterton
Chesterton
Hobart
Hobart
Fegely
Thomas Jefferson
Fegely
Fegely

2023 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Boy's
Overall Finish List

Grade

Time Pace
13:21.9 7:11/M
13:22.6  7:12/M
13:24.6  7:13/M
13:27.8  7:14/M
13:34.7 7:18/M
13:40.4  7:21/M
13:41.4  7:22/M
13:47.3  7:25/M
13:48.3  7:25/M
13:50.3 7:26/M
13:51.5 7:27/M
13:51.7 7:27/M
13:51.7 7:27/M
13:53.2  7:28/M
13:58.3 7:31/M
14:07.4  7:36/M
14:22.6  7:44/M
14:24.4  7:45/M
14:24.6  7:45/M
14:28.8 7:47/M
14:32.9  7:49/M
14:33.6  7:50/M
14:33.9  7:50/M
14:37.1  7:52/M
14:39.4  7:53/M
15:06.3 8:07/M
15:13.6  8:11/M
16:12.9 8:43/M
17:48.1  9:34/M
17:56.2  9:39/M
18:06.9  9:44/M
18:34.2  9:59/M
18:57.9 10:12/M
19:03.9 10:15/M
19:35.1 10:32/M
21:51.9 11:45/M
24:58.7 13:26/M
29:09.2 15:40/M

10/05/23 05:39:49 PM



